

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5229 OF 2006

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. ELECTRICITY EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited. I.A. No.3 is disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master