

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5229 OF 2006

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. ELECTRICITY EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures
and exemption from filing O.T. of the addl. documents and
with office report)

Date: 10/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra

Prasad Singh, adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5229 OF 2006

U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. &
Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

U.P. Electricity Employees
Union & Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have gone through the impugned judgment and order. We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 10, 2010